SLB0740P Series
Pb
◆ Features
◆ Lead Free Part Numbering
◆ Dimensions(mm)
Series A B C D E G H I
 6.9±0.4 7.0±SLB0740P 0.4 4.0Max 1.2±0.3 1.8±0.5 2.7 2.2 2.4
1. High current, low loss of iron powder core

temperature. Part temperature should be verified in the end application.
◆ Recommended Soldering conditions
Part Number
Inductance
(μH)
DCR(mΩ) Irms
(A)
Typ
Isat
(A)
Typ
TEST
FREQUENCY
Typ Max
SLB0740P Series
   SLB0740PR22MTT 0.22±20% 1.10 1.21 21.0 32.0 100KHz/0.1V
   SLB0740PR40MTT 0.40±20% 1.85 2.04 19.0 25.0 100KHz/0.1V
   SLB0740PR68MTT 0.68±20% 3.10 3.41 17.0 20.0 100KHz/0.1V
   SLB0740P1R0MTT 1.0±20% 4.60 5.06 15.0 19.0 100KHz/0.1V
   SLB0740P1R5MTT 1.5±20% 6.60 7.26 11.0 14.0 100KHz/0.1V
   SLB0740P2R2MTT 2.2±20% 11.40 12.54 9.0 13.0 100KHz/0.1V
   SLB0740P3R3MTT 3.3±20% 17.20 18.92 6.5 11.0 100KHz/0.1V
   SLB0740P4R7MTT 4.7±20% 19.50 21.45 6.0 7.0 100KHz/0.1V
www.Sunltech.comRev.0 Page2of31
SLB0740P Series
◆ Packaging
Series TYPE A(Ref.) B(Ref.) C(Ref.) D(Ref.) E(Ref.) G(Ref.) G2(Ref.)